»The craic is always good in K.K." s

KITTY KIERNANS

Estd. 1997
IRISCH PUB

A-4020 Linz Hessenplatz 19

Phone 0732/773476

Traditonal Irish food + drinks
Live Musik
International Sports on screen
Celebrate ypur birthday, anniversary,
Staff-party, stag night etc....

And we do the rest!!!

Opening times
Mon - Thu 11:00 - 02.00
Fri 11:00 - 04.00
Sat 14:00 - 04.00
Sun 14:00 - 02:00

Kitchen opening hours:

Mon - Fri 11:30 - 14:00
17:00 - 13:00
Sat, Sun, Feiertag 18:00 - 23:00



Our Starters

Soup of the day

Grilled Corn on the cob
Portion Pommes

Basket of Potato Wedges

Basket of beerbattered Onion Rings

Salads

Small Gardensalad

Irish Pub Housesald with grilled Chickenbreast
Mexican Bacon Salad

(topped with crispy bacon, egg, tomato, onions, lettuce and croutons)

Ceasar’s Sald , Austrian Style“

(with romanie lettuce, grilled chicken, fresh pamesan, croutons, lemon)

Seefod Salad

(with romanie lettuce, battered king prawns. Tomato, croutons, lemon)

House Burgers

Big Fellas Burger

(with lettuce, tomato, egg, fresh onions)
Cheese Burger

(with cheese, lettuce tomato)

Super Big Brother

(double cheese burger, lettuce, tomato)
Hang Over Burger (served open)

(with bacon, egg, cheese, tomato, lettuce)

Bacon & Cheese Burger

(with bacon, cheese, lettuce, tomato)

2,50
3,20
3,70
4,20
5,20

4,20
7,20
7,50

8,10

8,90

6,50

6,70

8,40

6,60

6,90



Grilled Chicken Burger

(chickenbrest, cheese, egg, lettuce, tomato, sourcream)

Veggie Burger

(with grilled zucchini, pepers lettuce, tomato, egg, cheese)

Combo Burger

(with cheese, bacon egg, mushrooms, onions

Fishermans Burger

(battered fish medaillons topped with lettuce, tomato and tartare sauce)
Austria Biggest Burger

(for two persons; % Kilo)

Our Sandwiches

Grilled Chicken Sandwich

(chickenbreast grilled and topped with cheese, pepers and sourcream sauce)

Riverdance Sandwich

(chickenbreast battered with egg and parmesan, topped with lettuce, tomato)

Grilled Vegetable Sandwich

(grilled zuccini, peppers, egg, tomato, cheese and sourcream sauce)
Country Bacon & Egg Sandwich

BLT Sandwich

(topped with bacon, lettuce, tomato and Mayo)

Veggie Specials

Grilled Vegetable Sandwich

(topped with zucchini, pepers, egg, cheese and lettuce, tomato)

Fichermans Burger

(battered fish maedaillons topped with lettuce, tomato and tartare sauce)

Vegetable Torttilla

(oven tortilla with grilled vegetables, cheese, lettuce, tomato, mushrooms)

6,90

6,80

7,10

6,90

11,20

7,00

7,10

6,80

6,40
6,50

6,80

6,90

6,90



Internationals Specialities

Chicken an Cheese Tortilla

(oven tortilla with chickenragout, cheese, lettuce and souercream sauce)

Vegetalbe Tortilla

(oven tortilla with grilled vegetables, cheese, lettuce, tomato, mushrooms)

Buffalo Wings

(spicy & hot serverd with carrots, celery and fries)

Mixed Platter ,medium”

(chicken nuggets, hot wings, cheese stick, onion rings, chicken strips and fries)

Seefood Platter

(battered prawns and clamari, onion rings an potato wedges)

Mixed Platter ,Suprise” (for two)

6,90

6,90

8,40

8,40

9,90

16,40

(chicken nuggest, hot wings, cheese sticks, battered prawns, Onionsrings, chicken strips and fries)

Kidds Special’s

Chicken and chips

Chicken Nuggets with fries

Irish House Specialities

Fish an Chips

(cath of the day fried golden served with fries, salad)

Irish Stew

(Stew sith tender lamb medaillons, vegetables and potatoes)

Irish Cottage Pie

(under 12 years)

4,90

7,40
7,40

7,60

9,20

9,20

(spiced ground beef with sauted onions an vegetables, topped with Mashed potatoes and cheese)

Beef and Guinness Stew

(old irish recipe full of tender beef and carots, serves with potatoes)

10,50



Kitty’s House Steak

(220g filet steak served with grilles onions, zucchini, tomato and potato wedges)

Snacks

Ham & Cheese Baguette
Garlic Baguette

Ham & Cheese Toast

Portion bread

Desserts
Home Apple Pie with Vanilla Icecream
Backed Bagle with Vanilla Icecream and Chocola te Sauce

Portions Icecream (3 scoops)

Draught

Guinness pint (0,51)

Guinness ¥z pint (0,3 1)
Kilkenny pint (0,51)

Kilkenny %2 pint (0,3 1)
Strongbow cider pint (0,51)
Strongbow cider % pint (0,3 1)

Wieselburger 0,51
Wieselburger 0,3 1
Zipfer Urtyp 0,51
Ziper Urtyp 0,31
Rader 0,51

Radler 0,31

By the neck, 0,331

0,90

14,90

3,80
3,80
3,80

5,50
5,50
4,90

4,70
2,75
4,70
2,75
4,70
2,75

3,30
2,70
3,30
2,70
3,50
2,70



Heineken

Becks

Becks green lemon
Schlof3gold (alkohol free)
Eristoff ice

Edelweiss (0,51)

Wines

Gespritzer (weis/rot)

Glass red wine (Zweigelt - Hellerschmied)

Glass white wine (Gv. Kabinett - Hellerschmied)

Siif} Gespritzter
Goldeck piccolo Sekt (0,2 1)
Schlumberger Sparkling Sekt (0,7 1)

Soft drinks

Coke 0,21

Coke light 0,21

Mineral water 0,33 1

Pago Apple juice 0,2 1

Pago Orange juice 0,2 1

Pago Strawberry juice 0,2 1

Sprite 0,351

Almdudler 0,351

Schweppers bitter lemon 0,2 |
Schweppers Gingerale 0,2 1
Schweppers Tonic 0,2 1

Redbull 0,251

Jugend Getrank (Apfelsaft gespritz) 0,51
Kinder Getrank (Himbeer Soda) %2 1

3,20
3,20
2,90
2,70
3,70
3,40

2,40
2,40
2,40
2,80
6,70
25,00

2,40
2,40
2,20
2,20
2,50
2,50
2,80
2,80
2,50
2,50
2,50
2,50
2,90
1,80



Soda ¥4 1

Soda ¥ | mit Zitrone

Hot drinks

Coffe (Verlangerter)

Espresso (kl. Brauner)

Double Espresse (gr. Brauner)
Cappuccino

Irish Coffee (4cl whiskey)

Baileys Coffee (4cl Baileys )

Tea (English Tea, Early Grey, Fruit
Strawberry, Pepermint, Camille, Green Tea)
Tea with Milk

Tea with Rum (2cl)

Hot whiskey (4cl)

Irish whiskeyv 4cl

Jameson

Jameson 1780

Old Dublin

Bushmills malt (12 years)
Blackbush

Paddy

Tullamore dew
Tullamore dew (12 years)
Crested ten

Redbreast

Special Irish whiskeys 2cl

Jamson 18 years

1,60
1,90

2,20
1,90
2,60
2,60
6,40
6,40
2,20

2,20
4,40
5,80

4,95
5,80
5,20
5,80
5,80
5,60
5,60
5,80
5,60
5,80

10,50



Midleton 21 years
Bushmill malt 21 years
Bushmll single cast

Jamson Gold

Scotch whiskys 2cl

Johnny walker red label
Johnny walker black label
Johnny walker green label

Glendfiddich

International Whiskys

Jack daniels
Jim Beam
Southen Comfort

Canadian Club

Mixed drinks 2cl
Cola Rum
Whiskey Cola
Red Red

Shorts 2cl
Eristoff red
Rum

Myers Rum
Smirnoff vodka
Baccardi
Malibu

Tiamaria

12,50
18,00
21,00
11,50

2,70
3,65
3,65
3,10

3,45
3,45
3,60
3,60

3,60
3,60
3,60

2,20
2,20
2,90
2,50
2,80
2,80
2,60



Gordons Gin
Pernod

Fernet Branca

Shorts 4cl
Campari

Martini (white)

Cognags
Remy Martin 2cl

Hennessey

Kitty's Shots

Corkys butterscotch

Irish Flag (4cl Baileay, creme de menthe, Brandy)
Olemeca tequila 2cl

Schnaps 2cl (Obstler, Marille)

B 52 (Tiamaria, Baileys, Cointreau)

Irish Apple strudel (Apple Korn mit Zimt)

Slimer shot (Creme de menthe, Baileys)

Jager Bomb (Jagermeister, Red Bull)

(all prices are incl. Mwst)

2,50
3,80
2,80

4,20
3,00

3,75
3,10

2,50
7,50
2,50
2,20
7,50
2,20
2,50
4,00



